

JVS.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8162 OF 2025

JAYANT
VISHWANATH
SALUNKE

Digitally signed by
JAYANT
VISHWANATH
SALUNKE
Date: 2026.04.18
11:20:32 +0530

Vikas Krishnarao Telang } Petitioner
Versus }
Union of India & Ors. } Respondents

Mr. Vicky Nagrani, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. Rui Rodrigues with Mr. Vinit Jain,
Advocates for Respondent No. 1.

**CORAM: SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, C.J. &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.**

DATE: 16th APRIL 2026

P.C.:

Today, when the matter is called out, Mr. Vicky Nagrani, the learned counsel appears and seeks adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty of Mr. Mihir Desai, the learned senior counsel.

2. Post the matter on 18th June 2026.

[SHYAM C. CHANDAK J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]